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Research Methodology

* This research was conducted with Canadian investors who are 18 years of age or older and make all or some of
the decisions regarding the investments in their household.

* From 2006 until 2020, the research was completed using a telephone methodology. Due to increased difficulty in
obtaining samples in this manner, new methodological options were considered. In 2021, we conducted a hybrid
methodology of telephone and online (web) surveys, with analysis conducted to understand the difference in
results between these methodologies. This year we conducted the survey using only an online/ web
methodology.

* To allow for tracking analysis, we are showing results of this year’s study compared to that of the 2021 online
study. Where 2021 analysis showed methodology had little impact on results, tracking to past telephone surveys
will also be shown.

* In total 4,045 surveys were conducted with mutual fund investors and 1,503 surveys were conducted with ETF
investors.

« Allinterviews were conducted between May 315t and June 15th, 2022.
* National results have been weighted based on 2019 PMB data* to ensure they are representative of mutual

fund/ETF holders by region and gender. Interviews were conducted in either English or French, depending on the
respondent’s language preference.

* Print Measurement Bureau data — annual survey of 36,000 Canadians which measures use of goods and services.
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Knowledge about Investing in Mutual Funds

Knowledge about mutual funds has remained consistent among mutual funds investors since last year n
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= Not very knowledgeable (2-4) m Not at all knowledgeable (1) m Don't know/R efused

Q1. Overall, using a scale from 1 to 10 where 1 means you are ‘not at all knowledgeable' and 10 means you are 'very knowledgsble’, how knowledgeable would you
say you are about investing in mutual funds? Base.: Web 2022 MF N=4045
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Knowledge About Investing in ETFs

Knowledge about ETF's is consistent since last year and similar to knowledge about Mutual Funds

ETF Investors
about ETFs
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mVery knowledgeable (10)
= Not very knowledgeable (2-4)

fgthe following products? Base: Web 2022 ETF N=1503

= Knowledgeable (7-9)
m Not at all knowledgeable (1)

22% 2%

Somewhat knowledgeable (5-6)
m Don't know/R efused

82%

a 10 point scale, where 1 means ‘not at all knowledgeable and 10 means 'very knowledgeable’; how knowledgeable would yosay you are about investing




Confidence That Investments Will Meet Financial Goals

Mutual funds investors’ confidence in investment products has declined across all products since last yearn
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Investors
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m Completely confident (10) m Confident (7-9) S omewhat confident (5-6)
= Not very confident (2-4) mNot at all confident (1) m Don't know/R efused

(01-5) 3UBPLUOD 9% [eI0]

Q2AG. Using a 10 point scale, where 1 means 'not at all confident’ and 10 means ‘completely confident; overall, how confident are you that each of the following investment products would help
you meet your household's financial goals? Base: Web 2022 MF N=4045



Confidence that Investments will meet Financial Goals
ETF investors remain very confident in ETFs, while confidence in other products has declined slightly. n
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m Completely confident (10) m Confident (7-9) Somewhat confident (5-6)
= Not very confident (2-4) m Not at all confident (1) m Don't know/R efused

Q2AG. Using a 10 point scale, where 1 means 'not at all confident’ and 10 means ‘completely confident overall, how confident are you that each of the following investment products would
help you meet your household's financial goals? Base: Web 2022 ETF N=1503
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Investment Portfolio

While ETF investors continue fo have a more diverse portfolio, this has declined for both investor types

Mutual Funds 100%

64%

ETFs 24% 0

100%

@@@@@ Mutual °
funds -
46% -7
000 mertors  Stocks | e 7
r)@ ETF 38%
Investors
‘) 12%
crypto. | —— 5
4%
Other 4%

QF. What types of investments do you have? Please consider all that are either part of your RRSP or outside of your RRSP.
Base. Web 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETF N=1503



Most Recent New Fund Purchase

Recent purchases of mutual funds has declined since last year, while ETFs has remained consistent n
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Mutu ; I Purchase (J Purchase
Investors <2 years ETF Investors <2 years
2020 16% 23% 25% 50% 2020 47% 24% 17% 9% 1%
2019 35% 18% 20% 23% 53% 2019 46% 21% 17% 1% 67%

mLess than 12 months ago ®m1 to <2 years ago m2to <5years ago =5+ years ago mDon't know/Refused

QIA, QI9B. When was the last time you purchased a mutual funds /ETF that you did not already own, either as part of your RRSP outside of your RRSP?
Base. Web 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETF N=1503



Method of Most Recent Fund Purchase

Use of advisors has declined, both among mutual funds and ETF investors

® Web 2022 21% 5% (_) Web 2022 56% 19
©J6) / )
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T (J
Mutual funds ETF
Investors Investors
Web 2021 18% 7% Web 2021 47% 9%
m Advisor Online brokerage Another way Don't Know/Can't Recall/R efused

investment, did you purchase it from an aavisor (that is someone who provided you with advice and guidance), through an online brokerage or direct investing or in

Q10B. 10.For the next few questions, | would like you to think about the last time you purchased each of the following investmerts. The last time you purchased this
@ another way. Base: Web 2022 MF N=4045 ; Web 2022 ETF N=1503



Incidence of Making at Least One Purchase without Advisor

Almost half of mutual funds purchasers have purchased investments on their own without an advisor n
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JOIOION Method of Last Purchase Method of Previous Purchases @ GJ Method of Last Purchase Method of Previous Purchases
Mutual funds ETF
Investors Investors

Through an advisor

Advisor
only,
65%

0|
O

Through another way

Don’t know Don’t know 6%

Made at Least One Purchase

without Advisor
Mutual funds Investors 45%
ETF Investors 72%

Q11. Do you have any investments in your portfolio which you purchased yourself, not through an advisor but using an online brokerage, directly or in another way?
Base: Those who purchased from advisor Web 2022 MF N=2614, Web 2022 ETFH5&



Reasons for Purchasing Without an Advisor

Wanting to try investing on their own and fees are the main reasons for not using an advisor

) . 56%
Wanted to try investing on my own _ 61%
. 35%
Did not want to pay the fees - 41%

There are new tools available that make - 249%
investing on your own easy 26%

® Iam/someone in my household is ' 11%
(0]} Mutual better able to manage my investments... 8%
99 99 funds The advice | was given was not worth . 10% ]
A Investors the amount | was paying 1%
- - ; ; 9%
(_) Did not like the advice that | was given '6%
@ El3 My advisor couldn't offer me the 7% Mutual funds ETF
Investors product(s) | wanted to investin Bl 5% Investor Investor
It was too hard to arrange a meeting 6% Investors who self- )
; ; . All mentions of fees 39% 41%
with my advisor 10% i direct because of
I never talked to my advisor gfﬁ an issue with the All mentions of advisor 30% 27%
’ advisor issues
My advisor did not give my portfolio 6%
enough attention 4%
My advisor did not understand what | 5%
wanted 4%
- ; ; 3%
Advisor retired/ stopped working I 30 ]

Q13. Why have you chosen to purchase some of your investments yourself, not through an advisor?
Base: Those whgurchased themself or through advisor Web 2022 MF N=774, Web 2022 ETFs N=184



Reasons for Using an Advisor

Past use (habit) and appreciation of the advisor's advice are fop reasons investors use an aavisor

| have used an advisor in the past, and still have some investments 39%
with him/her 40%
34%
| like the advice my advisor gives me
40%
®
@@@@@ Mutual
OO funds . o 4 30%
= Investors My advisor manages most of my portfolio, | just manage a bit 350
5%

ETF | want to see if my investment choices have the same returns as my 21%
(J Investors advisor's 259%
0

19%
21%

| don't trust myself to manage my whole portfolio

14%
18%

| need advice in order to manage my own investments

Q14. Why are some of your investments purchased through an advisor, rather than purchasing them all on your own?
Base: Those whaurchased themself or through advisor Web 2022 MF N=774, Web 2022 ETFs N=181



Future Plans for Investment Purchases

Investors who use an advisor and self direct investments plan to continue on this course.

® | plan to continue buying some of my own /e
investments, while still using an advisor for others
®0  Mutual g 75%
00 funds ?
eYe)ole;
yy Investors
0,
é) ) ETF | plan to stop using an advisor and start handling all [
Investors P
my own investments 10%
0,
| plan to move most or all my investments to an Ut
advisor
15%

Q15. What is your plan for your investments moving forward?
Base: Those whgurchased themself or through advisor Web 2022 MF N=774, Web 2022 ETFs N=181



Satisfaction with Financial Advisor

Mutual funds investors using an advisor remain satisfied.
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Investors Web 2022 19% % 17% 92%
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2021 299% 60% 7% 96% —
2020 1% 29 96% g-
2019 16% 96% =
2018 14% 95% i
2017 16% B 94% 9
2016 28% 806 1% 298 97% @
2015 9% I 93% o
2014 26% 60% 10% Bogk» 96% g
2013 11% B 94% S
2012 14% 2% 92% «
2011 11% 2% 93% -
2010 13% e 91% =
2009 12% T 90%
2008 10% Mo 93%
m Completely satisfied (10) m S atisfied (7-9) Somewhat satisfied (5-6)
u Not very satisfied (2-4) m Not at all satisfied (1) = Don't know/R efused

Q18. | would now like fo ask you about your relationship with the advisor who you buy your mutual funds from. How satisfied are yo u with the advice provided by your financial advisor?
Base: Purchased mutual funds from aavisor: Web 2022 MF N=3068



Q

Satisfaction with Financial Advisor

While still high, satisfaction among ETF investors has declined since last year.

(.) Web 2021
Y

ETF Investors

(01-5) uondeysnes 9 [e10]

m Completely satisfied (10) m S atisfied (7-9) Somewhat satisfied (5-6)
u Not very satisfied (2-4) m Not at all satisfied (1) = Don't know/R efused

Q18. | would now like fo ask you about your relationship with the advisor who you buy your ETFs from. How satisfied are you with the advice provided by your financial advisor?
Base: ETF investors who use advisors Web 2022 ETF N=894




Value of Financial Advisor

After a drop in value of financial advice last year, this year results have rebounded only slightly, but are
not back to 2020 levels.

_ _ Web 2022 26% 55% 81%
A_dwce_ prowq’ed I?y Web 2021 259 54% 6% 79%
my financial advisor is 2021 300 5% %X (8%
worth the fees 2020 v 0% v 90% ~
2019 85% &
S Web 2022 3806 420% 79% 2
(=)
B Lo L Sy S6% Z0% 6% NS
OOO06 to handle my investment 76% >
A i el 2021 43% 32% 15%  [% =
4 2020 0 9 @ 86% e
Mutual funds 57% 29% 4% o)
Investors 2019 88% g
. Web 2022 24% 50% e o
Because of my advisor, | \yep 2021 26% 50% 76% ™
have better saving and 2021 - . oo, 0%
investment habits a2 8% ALIR % 829%
2020 47% 35% 6% 278 °°
2019 38% 2% 6% LR
m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewnhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Don't know/R efused

Q21A/Q21B/Q21C.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base. Purchased mutual funds from advisor: Web 2022 MF N=3068



Value of Financial Advisor

Majority of mutual funds investors feel advisors make their investments more successful.
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Mutual funds

Investors

/ believe that | get a

better return on my
investments when using

a financial advisor.

Web 2022 80%

| feel more confident that

! will reach my
investment goals when Web 2022

using a financial advisor.

84%

JusWaalby ul 9 |e10 |

m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Don't know/R efused

Q21D/21E. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base. Purchased mutual funds from advisor: Web 2022 MF N=3068



Value of Financial Advisor

ETF investors do not feel quite as positively about the value of advice compared to mutual funds

investors, but it has increased since last year.

Advice provided by my
financial aavisor is worth
the fees

f)‘ ’ ! would not want to
@ handle my investment on
(J my own

ETF

Investors Because ofmy aavisor, |

have better saving and
Investment habits

Web 2022 250 % 6%
Web 2021 0% 40% 9%
Al 330% 430 Bl 40 LA
Aol 47% . 440% WD
ey 41% [ 46% DR
Web 2022 Y Y7 20 % e
Web 2021
PIPAN  36% 350 B/ 18% [N
ploplgg __________50% | 950 B/ 6% |
2019
Web 2022
Web 2021
Il 34% | 360 BV 1]% LA
2020
IQke)  36% 3500 DRV 9% WA

mStrongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Don't know/Refused

Base: Purchased mutual funds from aavisor: Web 2022 ETF N=894

@ Q21A/22B/22C.To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?

78%
69%
76%
91%
87%
71%
64%
71%
83%
81%
68%
66%
70%
84%
71%

JusWaalby ul 9% |e10]




Value of Financial Advisor

23
While ETF investors believe aavisors help them with their success, this is felt less strongly than among -
mutual funds investors.

/ believe that | get a E
better return on my 2739 v
f)/) investments when using 0 L
@ a financial advisor. 5
e >
Q
ETF ) a
Investors [ feel more confident D
that | will reach my 3
investment goals when 78% el
using a financial advisor.
m Strongly agree m Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree Don't know/R efused

Q21D/21E. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about financial advisors?
Base. Purchased mutual funds from advisor: Web 2022 ETFs N=894



Measuring Satisfaction with Advisor

While returns on investments are a primary driver of satisfaction, investors are also looking for a z‘rusz‘e
relationship and progress foward goals.

The returns on my investments -
29%
26%
, 22%
r) My progress toward my financial goals
@ > ETF 22%

Investors
. 10%
My investment account balance

36%
38%

My peace of mind/ sense of security/ a trusted

©©© Mutual relationship
[©]6)6)
OO0 funds
2 Investors

9%

Q19. How do you primarily measure your satisfaction with your advisor? Please choose the one that is most important fo you.
Base: Those whaurchased investments through an advisor Web 2022 MF N=3067, Web 2022 ETFs N=894



Whether Advisors Discussed Suitability

25
The likelihood of discussing investment suitability with advisors has increased significantly this year -
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Mutual funds
Investors

Web 2022 LK 6%

Web 2021 13%

EYes mNo DK/Refused

Q17A. Thinking back fo the last time you invested in mutual funds, did your advisor: Discuss how well suited that mutual funé is for reaching your investment
objectives? Base. Purchased mutual funds from advisor Web 2022 MF N=3068



Whether Advisors Discussed Suitability

The likelihood of discussing suitability of investments has also increased among ETF investors, but has
not hit the same level as mutual funds investors.

r’
©

Web 2022 7%

Web 2021 12%

mYes mNo DK/Refused

Q17A. Thinking back fo the last time you invested in ETFs, did your advisor: Discuss how well suited that mutual funds is fogaching your investment objectives?
Base: Purchased ETFs from advisor Web 2022 ETF N=894Alf results significant- Details in the notes
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Fee and Performance (CRM2) Statement

Investors recall receiving their annual fee and performance (CRMZ) statement this year with just s/(ghz‘
fewer reading the statements

Recall Receiving Statements Web Read Statements Web
2021 2021
Web 2022 Web 2022
®@®©©
10%  65% 59%
Mutual funds
Investors
@J 8%  66% 65%

BlE
Investors

mYes mNo ' Don'tknow/Refused

@ Q24. Do you recall receiving annual fees and performance statement/(s) for your investments this year? Q25. Have you read the anal fees and performance
statement/(s) that you received for your investments this year? Base.: Web 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETFs N=1503/f results significant - Details in the notes



Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

Salisfaction with the statement clearly showing fees paid has increased by 19 percent since 2018
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Mutual funds
Investors

The information in the statement
was easy fo understand

Provided me with all the
information | needed

Clearly showed the fees [ pay to
my aadvisor’s firm or dealer’s firm

Web 2022 16% 1%
Web 2021 15%
2021 12% 5% 1
2020 15% 3% 5%
2019 18%
——— o1 L I 7% ] ___T2%
Web 2022 13%
Web 2021 12%
2021 9%
2020 12%
2019 12% 4% HmEy.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2018 I ¥ S S O/ o—— 15%
Web 2022 14%
Web 2021 12%
2021 13%
2020 17%
2019 21% 8% 11%
REN—— e 29% s I 16% ..
Web 2022 12%  [4%N0
Web 2021 9% 274
2021 7% 2%

Clearly showed the rate of return
on my account

2020

6% 29T

2019 10%

2018

10% 2%

mExcellent (10) mGood (7-9) Neutral (5-6) ®=Poor(2-4) mVery poor(1) mDon't know/Refused

@ Q26A.— Q26D. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the
following areas. Base: Web 2022 MF N=2266

(01-G) 3U3||92X3/PO0D % |10 L




Rating of Annual Fee and Performance Statement

Satisfaction with the statement clearly showing fees paid has increased by 19 percent since 2019
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Q26AQ26D. Please rate the quality of the information you received in your annual fees and performance statement/(s) about your investments in each of the following
areas. Base: those who recall receiving their annual statement for ETF account this year Base.: Web 2022 ETFs N=917

78%
80%
83%
75%

—'
o

=
R
X
()
o

o

(oL,
~
m
X

o

®
)
=)

=
@
4
€




Usefulness of Statement Features

Portfolio balances, rate of returns and year-over-year changes are more useful factors of statements,
compared fo fees pard.

Useful
[5-10]
®
, &0 45% 46% 704 98%
The balance of my portfolio ’;f; . = € . .
&0 46% 45% T I
®
[o)e] 0,
The rate of return on my 43% 48% 2% . 98%
investments @ 97%
’ 42% 49% 6% |
. & 97%
The year-over-year change in my s;u B0 200 -
portfolio &) 98%

)
y 40% 51% s W .
The fees | pay to my advisor’s 90%

firm of dealer’s firm @ 29% 48% 13% 5% 4% T

33% 47% 11% 5% | 3%
U) Very use -9) Use -6) Somewnat usefu -4) Notvery use Not at all useful mDon'tReca

Q27. When reviewing your annual statement, how important do you find each of the following pieces of information?
Base. Read Statements: Web 2022 MF N=2266; Web 2022 ETF N=917



Comprehension of Information

While investors have some understanding, fewer completely understand their statements
Understand
[5-10]
o 96%
000 31% 54% 11% . ®
The percentage rate of return on °
your investments over the past year (’f)
®y 35% 53% 10% l 98%
®®© 0,
The percentage rate of return on &9 28% 54% 12% 94%
your investments since you first r)‘
made them @d 399 " 9% . 95%
®®© 0,
The exact amount you are payingin &9 23% 46% 16% ?% 85%
fees to your advisor or dealer firm r)‘
@(J 29% 45% 13% - 87%
m(10) Completely understand ~ m(7-9) Understand (5-6) Understand somewhat  m(2-4) Do not understand
m(1) Do notunderstand atall =mN/A mD/K

Q29. Based on the information contained in your statement, fo what extent do you understand each of the following?
Base. Read Statements: Web 2022 MF: N=2266; Web 2022 ETF N=917
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Inclusion of Responsible Investments in Portfolio
While a quarter of investors currently own responsible investments, a majority may include them in
the future

Currently have funds for responsible Likelihood of including responsible
investing in portfolio investing in portfolio
Web
® 2022 2022 2022 : 2021
00
000
- . . o
" o 22% 27% 8% 26% 529, 59%
utual funds

Investors

Cx
&2

3% 25% 29% 10% | 17%
57% ; 60%

mYes = No = Don't know mVery likely (10) m Likely (7-9)
Somewhat likely (5-6) m Not very likely (2-4)
m Not at all likely (1) = Don't know

Q33. Th/‘nk/ng of the fundss that you own, are any of these funds Responsible investing/ESG investing/Sustainable InvestinBase: Mutual Funds N=4045, ETFs N=1503
Q34. Using the following scale, how //'ke‘g/ are you to include Responsible investing/ESG investing/Sustainable Investing into yanvestment porifolio over the next
couple of years?Base. Does not own ESG funds: Web 2022 MF N=3299, Web 2022 ETFs N=1084



Sources of Information: Responsible Investing

K1
Most investors who heard about Responsible investing gained the knowledge either through reading -
about it or hearing about it in the news.

[e) "
SE® )
)
Mutual funds ETF
Investors Investors
Read about it online 40% 50%

Heard about it in the news 35% 44%

From my financial advisor 26% 24%
Were told about it by friends or family 17% 15%

From my financial institution 14% 16%

Podcast | 0% 1%

0% 1%

My own opinion/ own research

9%

Don'’t know 14%

Q37. Thinking about what you know about Responsible/ESG/Sustainable investments, where did you get this information?
Base: Those who heard about responsible investing Web 2022 MF N=2762, Web 2022 ETFs N=1256



Issues considered while choosing an investment fund

36
When deciding on funds, exclusion of undesirable industries is most important, followed by -
environmental issues

Very Important Ratings among Those Holding Responsible
Investments *
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42%
Exclusion of Undesirable Industries

44%

- &
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©,
©,
©

39%

©
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Environmental Issues

41%

@@3

©
©

36%

»

Social Issues
37%

&5

©
©

©

o

31%

©
©
*1©
©

Governance issues
35%

23

* Scores based on
average Very Important
ratings of factors
included in each issue.
Q43-Q46. When choosing an investment fund, how important fo you is it that the fund considers the following issues when investig in companies? Average of those
@ choosing Very Important for each question category.

Base: Those who have Responsible Investments Web 2022 MF N=746; Web 2022 ETF N= 419



Impact of Current Economic State
on Investors
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Impact of COVID-19

Investors saved less this year as a result of the pandemic compared to 2021

Web Web Web Web

2022 2021 2022 2021

3 Been able to save more due to the pandemic - 24% 32% - 31% 36%
Mutual funds Been able to save less - 24% 19% - 21% 17%

Investors

ﬁ
&2
ETF
Investors The pandemic has not impacted your ability to save

% 12% | REC 12%

2% | 2 1%

Have had to dip into savings to pay for living expenses

Don't know 1%

@ Q3. How, if at all, has the COVIEN9 pandemic impacted your ability to save? Have you... ? Base. ToldWeb 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETFs N=1503



Impact of Inflation on Current Investing

Inflation has had an impact on investing with half saying they are investing less than usual

3%
5%

0,
Am investing somewhat more than usual -1 11 fo/
(9

[©]6)6) 0
Glolole, In\f/l;';f(frs Am investing somewhat less than usual -2;57/?%

[0)
@(J 0 Am investing much less than usual 2R

Am investing a lot more than usual L

Investors 17%

34%

Am investing the same amount as usual
35%

@ Q5. Has inflation and the rising cost of living impacted how much you are currently investing? Base: Total Web 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETFs N=1503



Impact of Inflation on Future Investing

The decline in investing is expected fo last into the next year

3%
5%

Will be investing a lot more
than usual

Will be investing somewhat 11%
@©@ Mutual more than usual 13%
000
OO funds

28%
29%

Will be investing somewhat
less than usual

) ETF
@d Investors
22%

Will be investing a lot less than
%

>
S5
<
(3
n
S
[e]
=
w

usual

30%
31%

My investments will remain
about the same

@ Q6. How will the increase in inflation/cost of living affect the amount you will be investing over the next year?Base. Tolal Web 2022 MF N=4045, Web 2022 ETFs N=1503
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